

Planning & Development Department Land Use Planning Division

## LANDMARKS PRESERVATION COMMISSION BERKELEY ROSE GARDEN AD-HOC SUBCOMMITTEE

## **Subcommittee Meeting Announcement and Agenda**

## **Berkeley Rose Garden Renovation Update**

Date: Monday, March 25, 2019

Time: 3PM to 4PM

Place: Berkeley Rose Garden

1200 Euclid Avenue

- I. **COMMENCEMENT** convene at Rose Garden entry plaza; make introductions.
- **II. PUBLIC QUESTIONS & COMMENTS** (Agenda Items Only, 3 minutes/person; 5 minutes/organization)

## III. DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION, AND WATERFRONT DEPARTMENT

- **A.** PRW Director Scott Ferris discusses the newest iteration of designs for Rose Garden and pending ADA accessibility improvements.
- **B.** Visit project area.
- IV. ADJOURNMENT 4PM

Please refrain from wearing scented products to public meetings. This meeting is being held in a wheelchair accessible location. To request a disability-related accommodation(s) to participate in the meeting, including auxiliary aids or services, please contact the Disability Services specialist at 981-6418 (V) or 981-6347 (TDD) at least three business days before the meeting date. Please refrain from wearing scented products to this meeting.

Pursuant to section 54954.3 of the California Government Code, public comment during this special meeting is intended to provide an opportunity for members of the public to directly address the Landmarks Preservation Commission concerning any item that has been described in the notice for the meeting before or during consideration of that item. This limits public comment to only the items listed on this agenda.

Contact person: Fatema Crane, Landmarks Preservation Commission Secretary, (510) 981-7413.

The Landmarks Preservation Commission Ad-Hoc subcommittee for this project consists of three of the nine members appointed by the City Council: Christopher Adams and Paul Schwartz.